

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2737/2019, CM No. 5598/2019, Caveat No. 4103/2019, Caveat No. 4107/2019

Caveat No. 4112/2019

Caveat No. 4113/2019

Caveat No. 414/2019

Caveat No. 4116/2019

Caveat No. 4117/2019

Caveat No. 4119/2019

Caveat No. 4120/2019

Caveat No. 5644/2019

Pankaj Kumar and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:-Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

Versus

State of J&K ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate.

Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Caveat No. 4103/2019, Caveat No. 4107/2019, Caveat No. 4112/2019,
Caveat No. 4113/2019, Caveat No. 414/2019, Caveat No. 4116/2019,
Caveat No. 4117/2019, Caveat No. 4119/2019, Caveat No. 4120/2019,
Caveat No. 5644/2019

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the caveators.

Caveats stand discharged.

WP(C) No. 2737/2019

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the official respondents, who shall file objections within four weeks.

Notice shall now go to the private respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 06th September, 2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge