

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) 2737/2019
CM (5598/2019)

Dated : 29.11.2019

Pankaj Kumar & ors.

...Petitioner

Through:- Mr. Sachin Dogra, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

...Respondents

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for petitioners submits that the representation filed by the petitioner is pending with the office of respondent No.2. Accordingly, respondent No.2 is directed to consider and decide the representation under rules positively within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 18.12.2019.

Jammu
29.11.2019
(Anil Sanhotra)

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**