

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

25

Case: WP(C) No. 2737/2019

Pankaj Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

vs

State & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
19.02.2024

There is no representation on behalf of any of the respondents.

List on **01.04.2024**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Meanwhile, respondents shall apprise this Court with regard to continuance of projects being carried out by them.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
19.02.2024
Abinash