

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2737/2019
CM No. 5598/2019

Pankaj Kumar and others Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

26.11.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing rejoinder. He may do so within a period of two weeks, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List for final hearing on 21.02.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

26.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS