

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP (C) 2737/2019

Pankah Kumar and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1.
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate for R-2 to 7.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.03.2025)

- 01.** Response stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 7.
- 02.** Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG submits that in light of the Communication dated 14.01.2023 received from the office of Managing Director, J&K SIDO, he adopts the response filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 7 for respondent No. 1 as well. His statement is taken on record. **Ordered accordingly.** The said Communication is taken on record.
- 03.** As per report of the Registry, petitioners have not taken steps for service of the private respondent Nos. 8 to 63 inspite of the fact that the instant petition is pending before this Court since 2019.
- 04.** Confronted with the same, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks just one week's time to take steps for service of the private respondent Nos. 8 to 63.
- 05.** Subject to taking steps, Registry to issue notice, returnable within four weeks.
- 06.** List again on **02.04.2025.**

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.03.2025
Rahul