

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2737/2019

Pankaj Kumar and Ors.

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajesh Thappa, AAG.
Mr. Manik Dutt, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.04.2025

The private respondents have not been served on account of the insufficient address. Accordingly, counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish fresh updated address of the private respondents for an effecting service upon them within two weeks' time, whereupon fresh notice shall go the private respondents.

List on 01.07.2025.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu:
30.04.2025.
Neha-1