

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2737/2019
CM No. 3305/2025

Pankaj Kumar & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
01.07.2025

CM No. 3305/2025

Vide order dated 30.04.2025, the private respondents have been directed to be served by issuance of fresh notice on furnishing of fresh particulars by the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in view of large number of private respondents, the petitioners have moved this application for substituted service of private respondent nos. 8 to 63 by way of publication in the newspapers.

For the reasons assigned in the application and submissions urged at bar, the application is **allowed** and the petitioners are permitted to serve the notice upon the private respondent nos. 8 to 63 through substituted service as prayed for.

WP(C) No. 2737/2019

List this petition on **11.08.2025**.

(M. A. Chowdhary)
Judge

JAMMU
01.07.2025
NEHA-1

