

Sr. No. 51

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2737/2019

Pankaj Kumar & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R
1&2
Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate for R- 3 to 7
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2025.

Objections have been filed by respondents No. 2 to 7. The rest of the respondents have yet to file their objections. Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the same.

List on **09.12.2025.**

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
Amit
06.10.2025.