

Regular List
Serial No. 10

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2737/2019

Pankaj Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Bhavishya Sudan, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(31.01.2026)

CM No. 1850/2025

01. This is an application seeking initiation of the criminal proceedings for perjury against the Secretary, J&K State Industrial Development Corporation & Secretary, Industries & Commerce Department, J&K on the grounds that the said Officers have filed a false affidavit on oath.

02. The merits of the application shall be considered at the time of the final disposal of the writ petition.

03. In the main writ petition, pleadings are complete.

04. Let the same be listed for consideration on **27.02.2026**. Relevant record shall be kept available by learned counsel for the respondents on the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
31.01.2026

Shivalee