

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2737/2019

Pankaj Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Abrol, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.04.2026**

**01.** Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to keep the relevant record available on the next date of hearing.

**02.** Be listed on **11.05.2026**.

**Jammu**  
**01.04.2026**  
*Shivalee*



**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**